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AGH University of Science and Technology, 

Faculty of Humanities

https://www.agh.edu.pl/en/ Grzegorz Ptaszek ptaszek@agh.edu.pl University Poland

Fundacja Aardvark Arts https://www.aardvarkarts.org Seth Compton hello@aardvsrkarts.org Non-profit organisation Poland
University of Zürich https://www.ikmz.uzh.ch/en/research/divisions/sci

ence-crisis-and-risk-communication/team/sabrina-

heike-kessler.html

Dr. Sabrina Heike Kessler s.kessler@ikmz.uzh.ch University Switzerland

Global Youth & News Media https://www.globalyouthandnewsmediaprize.net/ Aralynn McMane globalyouthandnewsmedia@gmail.com Non-profit organisation France

Deutsche Presse-Agentur dpa https://www.dpa.com/de/unternehmen/faktenche

ck

Tobias Schormann schormann.tobias@dpa.com News media organisation, 

including for-profit entities of any 

status or size

Germany

Press Club Brussels Europe http://www.pressclub.be Alia Papageorgiou eurocentrique@gmail.com Non-profit organisation Belgium
4Change CRL (Social and Cultural NGO) http://4change.org Sandra Oliveira info@4change.org Media literacy organisation Portugal
C-NAPSE, LDA https://www.c-napse.pt João Carneiro joao.carneiro@c-napse.pt Technology provider, including for-

profit entities of any status or size

Portugal

DSTM https://mprovence.com Frydman Fabian fabianfrydman@dstmeditions.com Small-sized news media 

organisation 

France

Lotus Flower Community School, Copperbelt 

Zambia

http://lfcs.com Geoffrey Mulenga mugey74@yahoo.com Non-profit organisation Austria

Toulouse Business School https://www.tbs-education.fr/ Carlos Carrasco-Farré c.carrasco-farre@tbs-education.org University France
Vilnius Institute for Policy Analysis htttp://www.vilniusinstitute.lt Donatas Puslys donatas.puslys@vilniusinstitute.lt Research centre Lithuania
Associazione Stampa Romana http://www.stamparomana.it Giulia Dakli giulia.dakli@gmail.com Non-profit organisation Italy
Wikimédia France https://www.wikimedia.fr/ Alejandra REYES alejandra.reyes@wikimedia.fr Non-profit organisation France
dpa Deutsche Presse-Agentur GmbH http://dpa.com Christiane Duesterfeld duesterfeld.christiane@dpa.com News media organisation, 

including for-profit entities of any 

status or size

Germany

Media Research and Innovation Centre at 

Southern University of Denmark

http://www.sdu.dk/da/forskning/forskningsenhed

er/samf/mfi

Aslak Gottlieb aslak@journalism.sdu.dk Research centre Denmark

Portuguese Press Editors and Publishers 

Association

https://apimprensa.pt/ Nadine Santos nadine.santos@apimprensa.pt Non-profit organisation Portugal

Aveiro Media Competence Center http://a-mcc.eu Pedro Pais pedro.pais@a-mcc.eu Media literacy organisation Portugal
Pump Knowledge https://www.pumpknowledge.pt/ Tiago António Rosa Novo tiagonovoportugal@gmail.com Educational institution Portugal
ARTICLE 19 https://www.article19.org Pierre François DOCQUIR pierre@article19.org Non-profit organisation United Kingdom
School of Communication and Media Studies https://www.escs.ipl.pt/en Fernanda Bonacho fbonacho@escs.ipl.pt University Portugal

mediauniversel https://mediauniversel.pm Olivier Bertrand mu@mediauniversel.pm News media organisation, 

including for-profit entities of any 

status or size

France

Apulum Forum Association https://forum.ong Ciprian Cucu ciprian@forum.ong Non-profit organisation Romania
University of  Essex https://www.essex.ac.uk/ Maged Ali maaali@essex.ac.uk University United Kingdom
EurAV European Audio Visual CLG https://eurav.com Declan Cassidy d@eurav.com Non-profit organisation Ireland
Data and Society Lab, Matej Bel University http://dsl.fpvmv.umb.sk Jozef Michal Mintal jozef.mintal@umb.sk University Slovakia
International Press Institute (IPI) https://ipi.media/ Helena Soares hsoares@ipi.media Non-profit organisation Austria
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Media Development Collective https://mediadevelopmentcollective.com/ Robin Backer robin@mediadevelopmentcollective.com Other: Media Training and 

Consultancy

Netherlands

Iscte-Instituto Universitário de Lisboa https://www.iscte-iul.pt/ Margarida Vaz Garrido margarida.garrido@iscte-iul.pt University Portugal
EAVI AISBL - European Association for 

Viewers Interests

http://www.eavi.eu Paolo Celot celot@eavi.eu Media literacy organisation Belgium

Sapientia - Hungarian University of 

Transylvania

https://sapientia.ro/en Barna Kovács kovacsbarna@ms.sapientia.ro University Romania

RadiTube https://www.raditube.com Erik van Zummeren erik@raditube.com Technology provider, including for-

profit entities of any status or size

Netherlands

Geeke https://youtube.com/c/GeekePL Aleksandr Beliakou geekepolska@gmail.com News media organisation, 

including for-profit entities of any 

status or size

Poland

Shout Out UK http://shoutoutuk.org Lucas Scott-Harston lucas@shoutoutuk.org Media literacy organisation United Kingdom

Telegraph Media Group https://www.telegraph.co.uk Charles Sheppard charles.sheppard@telegraph.co.uk News media organisation, 

including for-profit entities of any 

status or size

United Kingdom

DATADISTA https://www.datadista.com Antonio Delgado adelgado@datadista.com Small-sized news media 

organisation

Spain

Ferret Fact Service https://theferret.scot/category/fact-check/ Alastair Brian alastairbrian@theferret.scot Small-sized independent fact-

checking organisation

United Kingdom

Université Polytechnique Hauts-de-France https://www.uphf.fr Angelina Toursel angelina.toursel@uphf.fr University France

Centre for Climate and Society, School of 

Communications, Dublin City University

https://www.dcu.ie/climate Brenda McNally brenda.mcnally@dcu.ie Research centre Ireland

info.nodes https://www.infonodes.org Davide Del Monte davidedelmonte@infonodes.org Non-profit organisation Italy

Lusófona University https://www.ulusofona.pt/en/ Maria José Brites mariajosebrites@ulp.pt University Portugal

Fakescape https://fakescape.cz/en kracmarova@fakescape.cz Media literacy organisation Czech Republic

Hanken School of Economics https://www.hanken.fi/en Carlos Diaz Ruiz carlos.diazruiz@hanken.fi University Finland
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